#### SB1027/683120/1

BY: Finance Committee

### AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1027 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 18, strike "**18**" and substitute "<u>**21**</u>"; in line 29, strike "**ONE**" and substitute "<u>**TWO**</u>"; and in the same line, strike "**PROVIDER**" and substitute "<u>**PROVIDERS**</u>".

On page 3, after line 12, insert:

## "(XI) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY SERVICES;

### (XII) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ARC MARYLAND;

# (XIII) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND COUNCIL OF SUPPORT BROKERS;

# (XIV) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF SERVICE COORDINATION, INC.;";

and in lines 13 and 15, strike "(XI)" and "(XII)", respectively, and substitute "(XV)" and "(XVI)", respectively.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 25 through 27, inclusive; and in line 28, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 5, in lines 1 and 4, strike "(5)" and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.

### SB1027/683120/01 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 1027 Page 2 of 2

On page 8, in line 6, strike "18" and substitute "<u>22</u>"; and in line 7, strike "17" and substitute "<u>21</u>".